. 2

For	Entire	Territory	Served	
	EXXXX	XXXXX	WXXXXXX	XXXXXX

P.S.C. NO.	4		
Sixth Revised Page 2	SHEET	NO.	

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO._____ Fifth Revised Page 2 SHEET NO.__1

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

SCHEDULE B – Security Lighting on an Individual Basís	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY: To anyone located in the Cooperative service area, desiring mercury vapor lamp service.	
RATE: 175 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps – per month per lamp 400 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps – per month per lamp	\$3.00 \$4.00
TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5% higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of the following month, the gross rates shall apply.	
Accounts that become delinquent and subject to collection, a fee of \$2.00 will be charged or the service will be discontinued.	
In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers Wholesale Power Con- tract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be ad- justed each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjust- ment per KWH or each fraction thereof, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in September,	N
October, and November, 1972 will be 2.3551 mills per KWH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	с ¹ ж
AUGI 1972 DER DERING DIVISION	22
DATE OF ISSUE July 10, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE July 31 1	972
ISSUED BY James E. Campbell TITLE General Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss Case No. <u>5529-E</u> dated XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ion of Ky. in

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation For Entire Territory Served

P.S.C. NO.	4		
Fourth Revised			
Page 2	SHEET	NO	

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Third Revised

SHEET	NO.	- 1

RATE

\$3.00

\$4.00

N

PER UNIT

SCHEDULE B – Security Lighting on an Individual Basis <u>AVAILABILITY:</u> To anyone located in the Cooperative service area, desiring mercury vapor lamp service.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE:

175 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps – per month per lamp 400 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps – per month per lamp

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5% higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of the following month, the gross rates shall apply.

Accounts that become delinquent and subject to collection, a fee of \$2.00 will be charged or the service will be discontinued.

In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction thereof in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in April and May, 1972 will be 2.2968 mills per KWH.

DATE OF I	SSUE February 28,	1972	DATE I	EFFECTIVE	March 28, 1972	·	
ISSUED BY	James E. Campbel	Blig	TITLE	General Mana	aer		
	Name of Offic	er					
Issued by	authority of a	n Order of	the Publ	lic Service	Commission o	f Ky.	in
Case No.	5529-C				February 28 1972		

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

GINEERING DIVISION

For Entire Territory Served

P.S.C.	NO.	4		
Second	Revised			
Page 2		SHEET	NO.	1
Name of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, or other Designation, or other Designation, or other	and the second		Contraction of Contraction	Statement of the local division of the local

SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.___

First Revised Page 2

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

SCHEDULE B - Security Lighting on an Indivi	dual Basis	RATE PER UNIT	
AVAILABILITY: To anyone located in the Cooperative service mercury vapor lamp service. RATE: 175 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps - per month per	72	\$3.00	
400 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps - per month pe TERMS OF PAYMENT:	er lamp (N)	\$4.00	W
Accounts due and payable before or on the 1 Accounts that become delinquent and subject fee of \$2.00 will be charged or the service In case the rate under which the Seller pur wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the provision in the Sellers wholesale power co wholesale power supplier, the foregoing ener- be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or e of, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings re October, and November, 1971 will be 1.970 m	to collection, a will be discontinued chased power at the Fuel Clause ontract with its ergy charges shall I equal to 1.10 each fraction there- the next preceding endered in September,	1.	
	CHECKED		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SEP 2 1 1971		
ATE OF ISSUE September 1, 1971 DATE	by 22 ENGINEERING DIVISION EFFECTIVE August 26	, 1971	
SSUED BY James E. Campbelloud TITLE Name of Officer	General Manager		
ssued by authority of an Order of the Pub ase No. 5529-A dated August 26.		on of Ky.	in

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

For <u>Entire Ierrit</u>	ory Served XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	-
P.S.C. NO	4	-
Eighth Revised Page 4	SHEET NO1	-
CANCELLING P. Seventh Revised Page 4	S.C. NO.	

N

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE D - Commercial and Industrial Service PER UNIT AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial and three-phase farm service for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. MONTHLY RATES: Energy Charge: First 25 KWH per KWH per month 6.0¢ Next 75 KWH per KWH per month 3.0¢ Next 100 KWH per KWH per month 2.5¢ Next 800 KWH per KWH per month 2.0¢ Next 5,000 KWH per KWH per month 1.5¢ Next 94,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.9¢ Next 400,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.8c Over 500,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.65¢ In case the rate under which the Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers Wholesale Power Contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost C adjustment per KWH or each fraction thereof in the Sellers wholesale power bill PUBLIC S RVICE COMMISSION for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in September, October, and November, 1972 will be 2.3551 mills per KWH. by. RING DIVISION DATE EFFECTIVE July 31, 1972 DATE OF ISSUE TITLE ISSUED BY James E. General Manager Campbel Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 5529-E dated when the July 19, 1972.

For Entire Territory Served

P.S.C. NO.	4	
Sixth Revised Page 4	SHEET N	10. 1
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.

Name of Issuing Corporation

5529-C

Case No.

CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO.	•
Fifth Revised		
Page 4	SHEET	NO. L

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial and three-phase farm service for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase, 60cycles, at available secondary voltages. MONTHLY RATES: Energy Charge: First Next Next Next Next Solo KWH Per KWH per month 2.0¢ Next Solo KWH Per KWH per month 2.0¢ Next Y4,000 KWH Per KWH per month 1.5¢ Over 500,000 KWH Per KWH per month 0.9¢ Next 94,000 KWH Per KWH per month 0.9¢ Next 90,000 KWH Per KWH per month 0.9¢ Over 500,000 KWH Per KWH per month 0.65¢ In case the rate under which the Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers whol	SCHEDULE D - Commer	cial and Industrial Service	• [®]	P	RATE ER UNIT
Single-phase, or three-phase, 60cycles, at available secondary voltages. MONTHLY RATES: Energy Charge: First 25 KWH per KWH per month Next 800 KWH per KWH per month Next 5,000 KWH per KWH per month Next 94,000 KWH per KWH per month Next 94,000 KWH per KWH per month Next 94,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.9c 000 KWH per KWH per month 0.9c 500,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.8c 0ver 500,000 KWH Over 500,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.8c 0.65c In case the rate under which the Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted 0.65c In case the rate under which the Seller purchases power at wholesale power 0.65c In case the rate under which the Seller purchases power at wholesale power 0.65c In case the rate under which the Seller wholesale power bill 0.65c	Available for commercic	l and industrial and three d rules and regulations of	-phase farm service for all u the Seller.	ses	•
Energy Charge: 25 KWH per KWH per month 6.0¢ Next 775 KWH per KWH per month 3.0¢ Next 800 KWH per KWH per month 2.5¢ Next 94,000 KWH per KWH per month 1.5¢ Next 94,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.9¢ Next 94,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.6¢ Next 94,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.6¢ Next 94,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.6¢ Next 90,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.9¢ Over 500,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.65¢ In case the rate under which the Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction thereof in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in April and May, 1972 will be 2.2968 mills per KWH. MMR ¥ 1972			able secondary voltages.		
Next Next					• •
in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction thereof in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in April and May, 1972 will be 2.2968 mills per KWH.	Next Next Next Next Next Next	/ -7 75 KWH 100 KWH 800 KWH 5,000 KWH 94,000 KWH 400,000 KWH	per KWH per month per KWH per month		3.0¢ 2.5¢ 2.0¢ 1.5¢ 0.9¢ 0.8¢
by CHERING DIVISION	in accordance with the f contract with its wholesa be adjusted each month b adjustment per KWH or e for the next preceding mo	uel Clause provision in the le power supplier, the for y an amount per KWH equip ach fraction thereof in the onth. The Fuel Adjustmer	ne Sellers wholesale power regoing energy charges shall ual to 1.10 times the fuel co e Sellers wholesale power bi	ost	
		,	by Chillering Division		· • .

dated August 26, 1971 & Amended February 28, 1972

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

For <u>Entire Territory Served</u>

P.S.C.	NO.	4		
Fourth	Revised			
Page 4		SHEET	NO.	1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO._____ Third Revised Page 4 SHEET NO._____

SCHEDULE D - Commercial and Industrial Service	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial and three-phase farm service for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Single phase, or three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. <u>MONTHLY RATES:</u> Energy Charge:	
First25 KWHper KWH per monthNext75 KWHper KWH per monthNext100 KWHper KWH per monthNext800 KWHper KWH per monthNext5,000 KWHper KWH per monthNext94,000 KWHper KWH per monthNext400,000 KWHper KWH per monthOver500,000 KWHper KWH per month	6.0¢ 3.0¢ 2.5¢ 2.0¢ 1.5¢ 0.9¢ 0.8¢ 0.65¢
In case the rate under which the Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 C K E times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction there- of, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in September, October, and November, 1971 will be 1.970 mills per KWH.	÷.
ATE OF ISSUE September 1, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE August 2 ISSUED BY James E. Campbell TITLE General Manager	6, 1971
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi Case No. 5529-A dated August 26, 1971	on of Ky. in

For Entire Territory Served

P.S.C. NO.	4		
First Revised			The state of the state
Page 1	SHEET	NO.	2

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.

Case No. 5529

Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Original Page 1 SHEET NO. 2

.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE A - Residential Service (continued)	RATE PER UNIT
MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is re- quired. For members requiring more than 5 KVA of trans- former capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be in- creased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5% higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of the following month, the gross rates shall apply.	
CHECKE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS DUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS by ENGLERING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE June 7, 1971 ISSUED BY James E. Campbelling TITLE General Manager	1971
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi	ion of Ky. in

dated June 7, 1971

For/ <u>Entire Territ</u>	ory Served
P.S.C. NO. Seventh Revised	4
Page 1	SHEET NO1
CANCELLING P.S	.C. NO
Sixth Revised Page 1	SHEET NO

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

.

SCHEDULE A – Residential	·	RATE
SCHEDULE A - Residential		PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to residential consumers for all uses in the schools, churches, and community halls requiring an i or less, subject to the established rules of the Cooperc	installed capacity of 25 KVA	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycles, or where available from the bution facilities, three-phase service for exclusive re- at available secondary voltages.	existing overhead distri– sidential service only, and	
RATE:30 KWHFirst30 KWHNext70 KWHNext120 KWHNext230 KWHOver450 KWH	Minimum Per Month Per KWH Per Month Per KWH Per Month Per KWH Per Month Per KWH Per Month	\$1.50 .03 .02 .0125 .0095
In case the rate under which the Seller purchased pow in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Se Contract with its wholesale power supplier, the forego be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal adjustment per KWH or each fraction thereof, in the Se for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for September, October, and November, 1972 will be 2.	ellers Wholesale Power bing energy charges shall to 1.10 times the fuel cost sellers wholesale power bill or billings rendered in	in
	1972	- 5
by ENGINEER	RING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE, July 10, 1972 DA	ATE EFFECTIVE July 31. 1	972
Name of Officer	TLE General Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commissi	on of Ky. in

For Entire Territory Served

P.S.C. NO.	4		
Fifth Revised Page 1	SHEET	NO. 1	

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.	S.C. NO.
Fourth Revised	
Page 1	SHEET NO. 1

SCHEDULE A – Resi	dential		RATE PER UNIT	
schools, churches, a	ential consumers for all uses and community halls requirir ject to the established rules	in the home and on the farm, ng an installed capacity of of the Cooperative.		
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cy tribution facilities, and at available sec RATE:	three-phase service for excl	om the existing overhead dis- lusive residential service only/	-72	
First Next Next Next Over	30 KWH 70 KWH 120 KWH 230 KWH 450 KWH	Minimum Per Month Per KWH Per Month Per KWH Per Month Per KWH Per Month Per KWH Per Month	\$1.50 .03 .02 .0125 .0095	
in accordance with t with its wholesale po each month by an an KWH or each fractio	the Fuel Clause provision in ower supplier, the foregoing nount per KWH equal to 1.1 on thereof, in the Sellers wh Fuel Adjustment for billings	ed power at wholesale is adjusted the Sellers wholesale power contract energy charges shall be adjusted 0 times the fuel cost adjustment per olesale power bill for the next pre- rendered in April and May, 1972		
		CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		N
		DUCK ANGINEERING DIVISION		
	of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE March 28, TITLE General Manager the Public Service Commiss		-
Case No. 5529-		aust 26, 1971 & Amended February 28		

For Entire Territory Served

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Second Revised

Page 1

P.S.C. NO.	4		
Third Revised			
Page l	SHEET	NO.	1

SHEET NO. 1

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

SCHEDULE A - Residential RATE ApplicABLITY: Applicable to residential consumers for all uses in the home and on the farm, schools, churches, and community halls requiring an installed capacity of 25 KVA or less, subject to the established rules of the Cooperative. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycles, or where available from the existing overhead distribution facilities, three-phase service for exclusive residential service only, and at available secondary voltages. % RATE: Time the form the existing overhead distribution facilities, three-phase service for exclusive residential service only, and at available secondary voltages. % RATE: Minimum per month \$1.50 First 30 KWH Minimum per month .02 Next 70 KWH per KWH per month .02 Next 230 KWH per KWH per month .02 Next 230 KWH per KWH per month .0125 Over 450 KWH per KWH per month .0095 In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 Immes the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction there of, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the hexit pre	Applicable to residential consumers for all uses in the home and on the farm, schools, churches, and community halls re- quiring an installed capacity of 25 KVA or less, subject to the established rules of the Cooperative. <u>TYPE OF SERVICE:</u> Single-phase, 60 cycles, or where available from the existing overhead distribution facilities, three-phase service for	221000000000000000000000000000000000000
Applicable to residential consumers for all uses in the home and on the farm, schools, churches, and community halls re- quiring an installed capacity of 25 KVA or less, subject to the established rules of the Cooperative. <u>TYPE OF SERVICE:</u> Single-phase, 60 cycles, or where available from the existing overhead distribution facilities, three-phase service for exclusive residential service only, and at available secondary voltages. <u>RATE:</u> First 30 KWH Minimum per month \$1.50 Next 70 KWH per KWH per month .03 Next 120 KWH per KWH per month .02 Next 230 KWH per KWH per month .02 Next 230 KWH per KWH per month .02 Next 230 KWH per KWH per month .002 Next 230 KWH per KWH per month .0095 In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction there- of, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered Uni September, ON October, and November, 1971 will be 1.970 mills per KWH.	Applicable to residential consumers for all uses in the home and on the farm, schools, churches, and community halls re- quiring an installed capacity of 25 KVA or less, subject to the established rules of the Cooperative. <u>TYPE OF SERVICE:</u> Single-phase, 60 cycles, or where available from the existing overhead distribution facilities, three-phase service for	•
Single-phase, 60 cycles, or where available from the existing overhead distribution facilities, three-phase service for exclusive residential service only, and at available secondary voltages. <u>RATE:</u> First 30 KWH Minimum per month \$1.50 Next 70 KWH per KWH per month .03 Next 120 KWH per KWH per month .02 Next 230 KWH per KWH per month .0125 Over 450 KWH per KWH per month .0125 .0095 In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction there- of, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in September, ON	Single-phase, 60 cycles, or where available from the existing overhead distribution facilities, three-phase service for	
First30 KWHMinimum per month\$1.50Next70 KWHper KWH per month.03Next120 KWHper KWH per month.02Next230 KWHper KWH per month.0125Over450 KWHper KWH per month.0095In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction there- of, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered Unit September, ON October, and November, 1971 will be 1.970 mills per KWH.11	voltages. 3-8-72	
wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction there- of, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered Uin September, ON October, and November, 1971 will be 1.970 mills per KWH.	First30 KWHMinimum per monthNext70 KWHper KWH per monthNext120 KWHper KWH per monthNext230 KWHper KWH per month	.03 .02 .0125
	wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction there- of, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered Uin September, October, and November, 1971 will be 1.970 mills per KWH.	DON